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RFP for: JDE Software Upgrade
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The following questions have been asked:

Question 1:
Answer 1:

Question 2:
Answer 2:

Question 3:
Answer 3:

Question 4:
Answer 4:

Question 5:
Answer 5:

Question 6:
Answer 6:

Question 7:
Answer 7:

Question 8:
Answer 8:

Chales RBade

Does SAHA any pre-defined project methodology?
No we do not have a pre-defined project methodology.

Has SAHA utilized any outside PM to assess current state and help with RFP/selection?
No.

Is SAHA planning an AS-IS technical upgrade or Open to new functionality and process
changes to maximize the functionality of 9.0.?
As-Is.

Is there any AS-IS documentation of the business processes?
No, just JD Edwards documentation.

Does SAHA have any plan to implement more modules? If yes, should they be included
in the upgrade project?
No.

Please provide the complexity of the applications and reports listed in the RFP.
Standard code/Applications.

Does SAHA use any interfaces to external vendors or organizations? If yes, please
provide the complexity.
Z-File data transfer.

Any plan to utilize Bl publisher? We believe SAHA currently uses Crystal reports.
No.
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